IC

University of Construction Studies

HYDERABAD

Anti-Ragging Squad

In pursuance of the UGC notified “Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational
Institutions, 2009” and subsequent Amendments thereto as 3 measure for prevention of ragging at
NICMAR University of Construction Studies, Hyderabad, Telangana; Anti Ragging Squad has been
constituted are as follow:

Dr. P Muralidhar Interim  Dean of | Chairman | 9441952479&
Students’ Welfare muralidhar@nicmar.ac.in
2 Dr. Mahesh Head — MBA ACM Member 8072170221&
Balasubramani bmahesh@nicmar.ac.in

3 Dr. P.Hanumantha Rao Head — MBA APM Member 9705563910 &
hpusarla@nicmar.ac.in

4 Dr. B.Ravinder Head — PGD QSCM Member 9247125014 &
bravinder@nicmar.ac.in
5 Prof. N.Vishnu Head — PGD HSEM Member 8281165694 &
Namboodiri nvishnu@nicmar.ac.in .
6 Dr. Vineesha Chundi Interim Asst Chief Member 9133467628 &
Warden(Giris) Vineesha.chundi@hyd.nicmar.
ac.in |
7 Dr. Rishabh Rathore Interim Asst Chief Member 9679799547 &
Warden(Boys) Rishabh.rathore@hyd.nicmar.
ac.in
8 Dr. V.Pramadha Interim Head - Member 9848072872 &
Alumni Affairs vpramadha@nicmar.ac.in

9 | Mr.S.Mallikarjun Reddy | Hostel Supervisor Member 9912401100 &
mallikarjun.reddy@nicmar.ac.in
10 | Mr. Manoj Kusumade Catering Supervisor Member 9119484650 &
manoj.kusumade@nicmar.ac.in

All the members of the Anti-Ragging Squad other than ex-officio and the members of the teaching and
non-teaching shall hold office for a term of two (2) years.

The squad will look into matters related to students with special reference to “ragging”. The squad
shall take necessary steps to create awareness against ragging and arrange to put anti-ragging posters
at all vantage points. The squad shall also provide counselling to new students and arrange to take
rounds in the University premises. No stone shall be left unturned to maintain the image of University
as “Anti-Ragging College”.

The squad shall submit periodical reports to Anti-ragging committee.

e >

Dr. T.Seshadri Sekhar Dr. Indrasen Singh
Registrar (I/c) Vice Chancellor (I/c)



Anti-Ragging Committee

NICMAR

University of Construction Studies

HYDERABAD

In pursuance of the UGC notified “Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational
Institutions, 2009” and subsequent Amendments thereto as a measure for prevention of ragging at
NICMAR University of Construction Studies, Hyderabad, Telangana; The constitution of Anti Ragging
Committee as follows:

S.No. Name & Designation Role Mobile Email

1 Dr. Indrasen Singh Chairman 976 631 2693 | isingh@nicmar.ac.in
Vice Chancellor {}/c)

2 Mr G Sunil Kumar Representative of Civil 9515839095 Sunilkumar9095@gmail.com
{ Dy MRO, MC Pally) Administration

3 Mr M. Shashivardhan Reddy Representative of 871 255 4144
Si, Shamirpet Police Administration

4 Mr. Nagalla Chandra Sekhar Representative of 779991 1110 | subhatelangana@gmail.com
Chief Editor, Subha Telangana | Local Media

5 Ms. Rohini Naidu Representative ot 917 752 7979 | rohi.naidu999@gmail.com
NGO NGO

6 Dr. Mahesh Balasubramani Representative of 807 217 0221 | bmahesh@nicmar.ac.in
Head — MBA ACM Faculty Member - 1

7 Dr. Raja Sekhar Mamillapalli Representative of 950233 4187 | mrajasekhar@nicmar.ac.in
Head — Student Activities Faculty Member - 2

8 Dr. V.Pramadha Representative of 984 807 2872 | vpramadha@nicmar.ac.in
Head — Alumni Affiars Faculty Member - 3

9 Dr. P.Ammani Representative of 984 8315223 | pammani@nicmar.ac.in
Head — PhD Programmes & Faculty Member - 4
Thesis

11 Ms. Chalavadi Vaishnavi Parent-1 (Junior 863 9059321 | H2470019@student.nicmar.ac.in
Student Representative Student)

12 Mr. Kiran Chalavadi Parent representative | 810667 6545 | kiran.chalavadi@gmail.com
Parent Representative Fresher Student — 1

13 Mr. T.V.Ramakrishna Non-teaching staff 995932 8378 | tvramakrishna@nicmar.ac.in
Assistant Manager - Admin

14 Dr. T.Seshadri Sekhar Registrar (1/c) 965 2653666 | tseshadri@nicmar.ac.in
Registrar (I/c)

15 Dr. P Muralidhar Member Secretary 944195 2479 | muralidhar@nicmar.ac.in
Dean — Students’ Welfare

It shall be the duty of the Anti — Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provisions of these

regulations as stated in para 1 above, as well as provisions of any law for time being in force concerning )
ragging; and also, to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti- Ragging Squad in prevention of
ragging in the University.
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Dr. T.Seshadri Sekhar
Registrar (I/c)

Dr. Indrasen Singh
Vice Chancellor (I/c)



